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ACCOUNTANTS
Perkins & Co.

503-802-8626
503-221-7592
503-221-7511

tbaeckl@perkinsaccounting.com
theadley@perkinsaccounting.com
tkalberg@perkinsaccounting.com

Shawna Parrish
Sara Schmitz
Dave Sullivan

503-221-7592
503-221-7592
503-221-7592

503-221-7592
503-221-7592

Brigitte Sutherland
Kimberly Woodside

ARCHITECTS

GBD Architects, Inc.

Whit Middlecoff
Kent Pottebaum
Michelle Schulz

503-224-9656
503-224-9656
503-224-9656

sparrish@perkinsaccounting.com
sschmitz@perkinsaccounting.com
dsullivan@perkinsaccounting.com
bsutherland@perkinsaccounting.com
kwoodside@perkinsaccounting.com

whit@gbdarchitects.com
kent@gbdarchitects.com
michelles@gbdarchitects.com

Zimmer Gunsul Frasca Architects, LLP

Mark Booth
Susan Kerns

ATTORNEYS

Ball Janik, LLP

Damien Hall
Phillip Joseph
James Prichard
Chris Walters

503-863-2274
503-863-2270

503-228-2525
503-228-2525
503-228-2525
503-228-2525

Davis Wright Tremaine

LLauren Johnson

Thomas S. Smith

Michael Zahn

503-778-5412
503-778-5404
503-778-5348

mark.booth@zgf.com
sue.kerns@zgf.com

dhall@balljanik.com
pjoseph@balljanik.com
jprichard@balljanik.com
cwalters@balljanik.com

laurenjohnson@dwt.com
thomassmith@dwt.com

michaelzahn@dwt.com

Dunn Carney Allen Higgins & Tongue, LLP

Kenneth Antell

Jonathan Bennett

Tim Bernasek
David Boyer
John Chambers
Daniel J. Drazan
Susan Glen

Tim Hering
Gilbert Parker

503-224-6440
503-224-6440
503-224-6440
503-224-6440
503-224-6440
503-224-6440
503-417-5373
503-224-6440
503-224-6440

kantell@dunncarney.com
jpennett@dunncarney.com
tbernasek@dunncarney.com
dboyer@dunncarney.com
jchambers@dunn-carney.com
drazan@dunn-carney.com
sglen@dunn-carney.com
thering@dunn-carney.com
gparker@dunn-carney.com
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503-224-6440
503-224-6440

Ty Wyman
J. David Zehntbauer

Jordan Ramis PC

Doug Cushing
Robert Koury

503-598-5538
503-598-5591

twyman@dunn-carney.com
jzehntbauer@dunn-carney.com

doug.cushing@jordanramis.com
robert.koury@jordanramis.com

Radler White Parks Alexander, LLP

Dina Alexander

Jack Conners
Steve Hultberg
Timothy Parks

971-634-0203
971-634-0213
971-634-0206
971-634-0202

971-634-0215
971-634-0201
971-634-0205

Zoee Lynn Powers
Barbara Radler
Allison Reynolds
Rebecca Tom 971-634-0210
Christe White 971-634-0204

BUILDING CONTROL SYSTEMS

Convergint Technologies, LLC
Chris Contreras 503-228-8522

Mishell Guidone 503-228-8522
Mike Han 503-228-8522
Roger Hayworth 503-849-0551
Tim Lowndes 503-228-8522
Jon Mandoli 503-228-8522
Nick McClaugherty 503-228-8522
Jeremy McConnell 503-228-8522
Willi Olson 503-228-8522
Christine Riker 503-228-8522
Shelby Skubic 503-228-8522

Delta Connects

Dale Stone 503-670-6200

David Wright

503-234-0477

Hunter-Davisson Inc.

Nate Bell
Ken Lindahl

503-234-0477
503-234-0477

Siemens Building Technologies

Brad Stevens
Lindsay Tycer

TraneOregon
Kacie Jederberg
Erick Johnson
Matt Travis
Dave Volonte

503-207-1900
503-207-1900

503-620-8031
503-620-8031
503-620-8031
503-620-8031

dalexander@radlerwhite.com

jconners@radlerwhite.com
shultberg@radlerwhite.com
tparks@radlerwhite.com
zpowers@radlerwhite.com
bradler@radlerwhite.com
areynolds@radlerwhite.com
rtom@radlerwhite.com
cwhite@radlerwhite.com

chris.contreras@convergint.com
mishell.guidone@convergint.com
mike.han@convergint.com
roger.hayworth@convergint.com
tim.lowndes@convergint.com
jon.mandoli@convergint.com
nick.mcclaugherty@convergint.com
jeremey.mcconnell@convergint.com
william.olson@convergint.com
christine.riker@convergint.com
shelby.skubic@convergint.com

dstone@deltaconnects.com
pstone@deltaconnects.com

nbell@hunterdavisson.com
klindahl@hunterdavisson.com

brad.stevens@siemens.com
lindsay.tycer@siemens.com

kjederberg@trane.com

ecjohnson@trane.com
mtravis@trane.com

dbvolonte@trane.com
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BUILDING ENGINEERING - SERVICES
Able Engineering Services

Dan Carroll
Adam Foltz
Liza LaVoy
George Leitch
Jeff Palmer

206-639-1204
206-913-2065
415-546-6534
503-443-2187
415-525-8010

ABM Onsite Services

Robert Allen
Andrew Beard

Steve Platt

206-681-8318
503-331-7933
503-331-7950
206-267-9577
503-250-1873

Total System Services

Shawn Owens

Matt Beilstein
Jan Geltz

503-224-9329

dcarroll@ableserve.com
afoltz@ableserve.com
llavoy@ableserve.com

gleitch@ableserve.com
jpalmer@ableserve.com

robert.allen@abm.com
andrew.beard@abm.com

thayes@abm.com
tim.helmboldt@abm.com

steve.platt@abm.com

sowens@tsshvac.com

Township United Building Services, LLC

503-292-8391
503-292-8391

mbeil@townshipservices.com
jgeltz@townshipservices.com

CARPET/FLOOR COVERINGS - MAINTENANCE & SERVICE
America Cleaning Solutions

Michelle Baker
Jose Parra

Atlas Facilities Maintenance, Inc.

Ed Anderson
Morgan Dant

Millennium Building Services, Inc.

Joe Lukens
Stan Shelton
Bill Sparks

503-772-1782
503-772-1782

503-207-3695
503-290-8482

503-281-1949
503-281-1949
503-281-1949

michelle@americacleaningsolutions.com
jose@americacleaningsolutions.com

e.anderson@atlasfacilities.com
m.dant@atlasfacilities.com

joe@mbsportland.com
stan@mbsportland.com
bill@mbsportland.com

National Maintenance Contractors

Kevin Davis
Avitha Doss
Steven Dost

Gregg McDonald

503-601-3131
503-601-3131
503-601-3131
503-601-3131

ServiceMaster of Portland

Beau Duval
Jim Grant

503-234-0707
503-234-0707

kevin.davis@natmainco.com
avitha.doss@natmainco.com
steven.dost@natmainco.com

gregg.mcdonald@natmainco.com

beau@smptld.com
jrg@smptld.com



http://www.ableserve.com/
mailto:dcarroll@ableserve.com
mailto:llavoy@ableserve.com
mailto:gleitch@ableserve.com
mailto:jpalmer@ableserve.com
http://www.abm.com/
mailto:robert.allen@abm.com
mailto:andrew.beard@abm.com
mailto:thayes@abm.com
mailto:tim.helmboldt@abm.com
mailto:steve.platt@abm.com
http://www.tsshvac.com/
mailto:sowens@tsshvac.com
http://www.tbservices.net/
mailto:mbeil@townshipservices.com
mailto:jgeltz@townshipservices.com
http://www.americacleaningsolutions.com/
http://www.atlasfacilities.com/
http://mbsportland.com/
mailto:bill@mbsportland.com
http://www.natmainco.com/
mailto:kevin.davis@natmainco.com
mailto:avitha.doss@natmainco.com
mailto:steven.dost@natmainco.com
http://www.smptld.com/
mailto:beau@smptld.com
mailto:jrg@smptld.com

Back to Category Index

ServiceMaster Solutions

Justin Soltani 971-226-1159  js72@svm-solutions.com
Mike Ulwelling 503-624-6148 mike@svm-solutions.com

COMMERCIAL BUILDING SUPPLIES

Georgia Pacific Professional
Joe Corbitt 503-307-4499 joe.corbitt@gapac.com

SCA Tissue North America

Dewey Chaffee 360-314-7626  dewey.chaffee@sca.com
Anna Dillard 503-894-3934  anna.dillard@sca.com
Jeff Hamlin 503-505-2827  jeff.hamlin@scacom

WCP Solutions

Christy Cummins 503-780-9107  cchristy@wcpsolutions.com
Mike Dunlevy 503-228-6561 dmike@wcpsolutions.com
Kyle Fowler 503-915-8313  kfowler@wcpsolutions.com
Sherry Ruff 503-750-5800 rsherry@wcpsolutions.com

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

The Blue Book of Building & Construction Network
Rebecca Buitrago 360-513-5344  rbuitrago@mail.thebluebook.com

Jess Riggio 845-222-1698  jriggio@mail.thebluebook.com

Columbia Roofing & Sheet Metal
Mark Carpenter 503-684-9123 markc@reroofnow.com

Kendall Ekerson 503-684-9123 kendall@reroofnow.com

Howard S. Wright
Michelle Stagl 503-220-0895 stagm@hswc.com

Sarah Thorson 503-546-6148 thorsons@hswc.com

InterWorks, LLC
Debbie Kitchin 503-233-3500 dkitchin@interworksllc.com
Jim Kitchin 503-233-3500 jkitchin@interworkslic.com

J2 Building Consultants
Doug Bredall 503-545-8219  dougb@j2consultants.com

Ryan Paddock 503-546-8212 ryanp@j2consultants.com
Brad Schmautz 503-546-8212  brads@j2consultants.com

Perlo Construction
Jennifer Cornilles 503-624-2090 jcornilles@perlo.biz
Jeff Sawyer 503-624-2090 jsawyer@perlo.biz

Turner Construction

Eddie La Berge 503-572-9312  elaberge@tcco.com
Kyle Warren 503-226-9825 kwarren@tcco.com
Greg Wells 971-303-1975 gwells@tcco.com
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CONSULTANTS

The Blue Book of Building & Construction Network

360-513-5344
845-222-1698

Rebecca Buitrago
Jess Riggio

davidwhewett,inc.
Dave Hewett
Linda Hilgart

503-970-9047
503-890-7029

J2 Building Consultants
Doug Bredall 503-545-8219

Ryan Paddock 503-546-8212
Brad Schmautz 503-546-8212

Special Asphalt Products
Gary Cook 503-296-6590

CONTRACTORS - GENERAL

rbuitrago@mail.thebluebook.com
jriggio@mail.thebluebook.com

dave@davidwhewett.com
linda@davidwhewett.com

dougb@j2consultants.com
ryanp@j2consultants.com
brads@j2consultants.com

gary@specialasphalt.com

HARBRQO Emergency Services & Restoration

503-482-6720
503-432-6931
503-729-8453

Melany Gutierrez
Hannah Hardy
Tim Young

Howard S. Wright
Michelle Stagl
Sarah Thorson

503-220-0895
503-546-6148

InterWorks, LLC
Debbie Kitchin
Jim Kitchin

503-233-3500
503-233-3500

ServiceMaster of Portland
Beau Duval 503-234-0707
Jim Grant 503-234-0707

Snyder

John McPherson
Deuvri Pieratt
Angie Strunk

503-620-5252
503-620-5252
503-620-5252

Turner Construction

Eddie La Berge 503-572-9312
Kyle Warren 503-226-9825
Greg Wells 971-303-1975

CONTRACTORS - INTERIOR
Howard S. Wright

Michelle Stagl
Sarah Thorson

503-220-0895
503-546-6148

melany.gutierrez@harbro.com
hannah.hardy@harbro.com
tim.young@harbro.com

stagim@hswc.com
thorsons@hswc.com

dkitchin@interworkslic.com
jkitchin@interworkslic.com

beau@smptld.com
jrg@smptld.com

jmcpherson@snyder-builds.com
dpieratt@snyder-builds.com
astrunk@snyder-builds.com

elaberge@tcco.com
kwarren@tcco.com

gwells@tcco.com

stagim@hswc.com
thorsons@hswc.com
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InterWorks, LLC

Debbie Kitchin 503-233-3500  dkitchin@interworksllc.com
Jim Kitchin 503-233-3500  jkitchin@interworkslic.com

EDUCATION

BOC/NW Water & Energy Education Institute
Roger Ebbage 541-463-6160 ebbager@lanecc.edu
Erik Westerholm 541-463-6170 westerholme@lanecc.edu

Green Building Services, Inc.
503-467-4715  elaine@greenbuildingservices.com
503-546-4608 ted@greenbuildingservices.com

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS

Christenson Electric
Chip Byes 503-419-3351  chip.byes@christenson.com

McKinstry

Jim Carrel 206-832-8145  jimcar@mckinstry.com
Mark Finsley 503-278-3948 markfi@mckinstry.com
Tony Galluzzo 503-278-3924  tonyg@mckinstry.com
Brandon Rogers 206-764-1698 brandon@mckinstry.com

ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTOR

Eoff Electric Supply
Linda Brown 971-322-7441  linda.brown@eoff.com

John Dougherty 971-322-7441  john.dougherty@eoff.com
ELEVATORS - SALES & SERVICE

KONE, Inc.

Trieste Andrews 503-652-1011 trieste.andrews@kone.com
Mark Duin 503-652-1011  mark.duin@kone.com

Maggie Gates 503-652-1011  maggie.gates@kone.com
Aimee Middelhoven 503-652-1011  aimee.middelhoven@kone.com

Otis Elevator Company
Jason Barnes 503-639-7045 jason.barnes@otis.com
Sean McKinney 971-226-7114  sean.mckinney@otis.com

Schindler Elevator Corporation
Benjamin Beck 971-283-1270  benjamin.beck@us.schindler.com

Zack Mitchell 503-286-9799  zack.mitchell@us.schindler.com

ThyssenKrupp Elevator

Bill Greenland 503-290-7163  bill.greenland@thyssenkrupp.com
Josh Jensen 503-290-7161  josh.jensen@thyssenkrupp.com
Kevin Mason 503-290-7169  kevin.mason@thyssenkrupp.com
Tawnya Randall 503-290-7174  tawnya.randall@thyssenkrupp.com
Sarah Wikstrom 971-263-2283  sarah.wikstrom@thyssenkrupp.com
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ENERGY CONSERVATION
Energy Trust of Oregon

Nicole Brown
John Czarobski

Susan Jowaiszas

Aaron Leatherwood
Spencer Moersfelder
Kathleen Rienhardt-Waring

Lisa Wood

Eoff Electric Supply

Linda Brown

John Dougherty

NW Natural
Bruce Dobbs

Gary Heikkinen

503-445-7615
503-880-5400
503-546-3624
503-724-9375
503-445-7635
503-310-0032
503-525-6161

971-322-7441
971-322-7441

503-220-2378
503-721-2471

nicole.brown@energytrust.org
john.xczarobski@clearesult.com
susan.jowaiszas@energytrust.org
aaron.leatherwood@evergreen-efficiency.com
spencer@energytrust.org

katheen.rienhardt-waring@icfi.com
lisa.wood@icfi.com

linda.brown@eoff.com
john.dougherty@eoff.com

b1d@nwnatural.com
gary.heikkinen@nwnatural.com

ENERGY CONSULTING / EFFICIENCY SERVICES
Energy Trust of Oregon

Nicole Brown
John Czarobski

Susan Jowaiszas
Aaron Leatherwood
Spencer Moersfelder

503-445-7615
503-880-5400
503-546-3624
503-724-9375
503-445-7635

Kathleen Rienhardt-Waring 503-310-0032

McKinstry
Jim Carrel

Mark Finsley
Tony Galluzzo

Brandon Rogers

503-525-6161

503-467-4715
503-546-4608

206-832-8145
503-278-3948
503-278-3924
206-764-1698

nicole.brown@energytrust.org
john.czarobski@clearesult.com
susan.jowaiszas@energytrust.org
aaron.leatherwood@evergreen-efficiency.com
spencer@energytrust.org

katheen.rienhardt-waring@icfi.com
lisa.wood@icfi.com

elaine@greenbuildingservices.com
ted@greenbuildingservices.com

jimcar@mckinstry.com
markfi@mckinstry.com
tonyg@mckinstry.com
Brandon@mckinstry.com

Northwest Energy Efficiency Alliance

Stacy Blumberg

Sarah Hall
Kim Hughes

PacifiCorp
Cheryl Carter

Steve Day

503-688-5439
503-688-5489
503-688-5467

503-813-5149
503-813-5550

sblumberg@neea.org
shall@neea.org
khughes@neea.org

cheryl.carter@pacificorp.com
steve.day@pacificorp.com
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Portland General Electric

Theresa Haskins

Patrick White

TraneOregon

Kacie Jederberg

Erick Johnson
Matt Travis
Dave Volonte

503-464-8653
503-464-8023

503-620-8031
503-620-8031
503-620-8031
503-620-8031

theresa.haskins@pgn.com
patrick.white@pgn.com

kiederberg@trane.com
ecjohnson@trane.com
mtravis@trane.com

dbvolonte@trane.com

ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS & REPAIR

Delta Connects

Dale Stone
David Wright

503-670-6200
503-234-0477

Energy Trust of Oregon

Nicole Brown
John Czarobski

503-445-7615
503-880-5400

Susan Jowaiszas 503-546-3624
Aaron Leatherwood 503-724-9375
Spencer Moersfelder 503-445-7635

Kathleen Rienhardt-Waring 503-310-0032

Lisa Wood

503-525-6161

Hunter-Davisson Inc.

Nate Bell
Ken Lindahl

503-234-0477
503-234-0477

FINANCE / BANKING
Bank of the Cascades

Gilbert Alvarez

503-499-5913

dstone@deltaconnects.com
pstone@deltaconnects.com

nicole.brown@energytrust.org
john.xczarobski@clearesult.com
susan.jowaiszas@energytrust.org
aaron.leatherwood@evergreen-efficiency.com
spencer@energytrust.org

katheen.rienhardt-waring@icfi.com
lisa.wood®@icfi.com

nbell@hunterdavisson.com
klindahl@hunterdavisson.com

galvarez@botc.com

Elise Bouneff

503-499-5999

FIRE LIFE SAFETY SYSTEMS

Convergint Technologies, LLC
Chris Contreras 503-228-8522

Mishell Guidone 503-228-8522
Mike Han 503-228-8522
Roger Hayworth 503-849-0551
Tim Lowndes 503-228-8522
Jon Mandoli 503-228-8522
Nick McClaugherty 503-228-8522
Jeremy McConnell 503-228-8522
Willi Olson 503-228-8522

Christine Riker
Shelby Skubic

503-228-8522
503-228-8522

Cosco Fire Protection

Cory Mango

971-2223-9266

eliseb@botc.com

chris.contreras@convergint.com
mishell.guidone@convergint.com
mike.han@convergint.com
roger.hayworth@convergint.com
tim.lowndes@convergint.com
jon.mandoli@convergint.com
nick.mcclaugherty@convergint.com
jeremy.mcconnel@convergint.com
william.olson@convergint.com
christine.riker@convergint.com
shelby.skubic@convergint.com

cmango@coscofire.com
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Siemens Building Technologies

Brad Stevens 503-207-1900 brad.stevens@siemens.com
Lindsay Tycer 503-207-1900 lindsay.tycer@siemens.com

SimplexGrinnell

Bryan Adams 503-267-7970 bradams@simplexgrinnell.com
Steve Deuchars 971-330-6614  sdeuchars@simplexgrinnell.com
John Richards 971-282-7777  jorichards@simplexgrinnell.com

Western States Fire Protection
Travis McCormick 503-305-3014  travis.mccormick@wsfp.us
Arielle Ulmer 503-305-3026  arielle.ulmer@wsfp.us

FIRE / WATER DAMAGE RESTORATION

HARBRO Emergency Services & Restoration
Melany Gutierrez 503-482-6720 melany.gutierrez@harbro.com

Hannah Hardy 503-432-6931 hannah.hardy@harbro.com
Tim Young 503-729-8453  tim.young@harbro.com

Kennedy Restoration
Barb Casey 503-234-0509 barbc@kennedyres.com

Larry Goldade 503-234-0509 larry@kennedyres.com

ServiceMaster of Portland
Beau Duval 503-234-0707 beau@smptld.com
503-234-0707  jrg@smptld.com

Brad Baker 206-940-3988  brad.baker@viewglass.com
HEATING / AC SYSTEMS & MAINTENANCE

Hunter-Davisson Inc.
Nate Bell 503-234-0477 nbell@hunterdavisson.com
Ken Lindahl 503-234-0477  klindahl@hunterdavisson.com

NW Natural
Bruce Dobbs 503-220-2378 bl1d@nwnatural.com
Gary Heikkinen 503-721-2471  gary.heikkinen@nwnatural.com

Total System Services

Shawn Owens 503-224-9329 sowens@tsshvac.com

TraneOregon
Kacie Jederberg 503-620-8031  kjederberg@trane.com

Erick Johnson 503-620-8031 ecjohnson@trane.com
Matt Travis 503-620-8031 mtravis@trane.com
Dave Volonte 503-620-8031 dbvolonte@trane.com
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INSPECTION SERVICES

Cosco Fire Protection
Cory Mango

Western States Fire Protection
Kyle Kalina 503-657-5155
Arielle Ulmer 503-305-3026

INTERIOR DESIGN

GBD Architects, Inc.

Whit Middlecoff 503-224-9656
Kent Pottebaum 503-224-9656
Michelle Schulz 503-224-9656

971-2223-9266

cmango@coscofire.com

kyle.kalina@wsfp.us
arielle.ulmer@wsfp.us

whit@gbdarchitects.com
kent@gbdarchitects.com
michelles@gbdarchitects.com

Zimmer Gunsul Frasca Architects, LLP

Mark Booth
Susan Kerns

503-863-2274
503-863-2270

JANITORIAL SERVICES

Able Engineering Services
Dan Carroll 206-639-1204

Adam Foltz 206-913-2065
Liza LaVoy 415-546-6534
George Leitch 503-443-2187
Jeff Palmer 415-525-8010

ABM Onsite Services

Robert Allen 206-681-8318
Andrew Beard 503-331-7933
Teresa Hayes 503-331-7950
Tim Helmboldt 206-267-9577
Steve Platt 503-250-1873

America Cleaning Solutions
Michelle Baker 503-772-1782

Jose Parra 503-772-1782

Atlas Facilities Maintenance, Inc.

Ed Anderson
Morgan Dant

503-207-3695
503-290-8482

GCA Services Group

Steve Bleth
Jess Conrad

503-992-9306
503-853-6280

Millennium Building Services, Inc.

503-281-1949
503-281-1949
503-281-1949

Joe Lukens
Stan Shelton
Bill Sparks

mark.booth@zgf.com
sue.kerns@zgf.com

dcarroll@ableserve.com
afoltz@ableserve.com
llavoy@ableserve.com
gleitch@ableserve.com
jpalmer@ableserve.com

robert.allen@abm.com
andrew.beard@abm.com

thayes@abm.com
tim.helmboldt@abm.com

steve.platt@abm.com

michelle@americacleaningsolutions.com
jose@americacleaningsolutions.com

e.anderson@atlasfacilities.com
m.dant@atlasfacilities.com

sbleth@gcaservices.com
jconrad@gcaservices.com

joe@mbsportland.com
stan@mbsportland.com
bill@mbsportland.com
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National Maintenance Contractors
Kevin Davis
Avitha Doss
Steven Dost
Gregg McDonald

503-601-3131
503-601-3131
503-601-3131
503-601-3131

ServiceMaster Solutions
Justin Soltani 971-226-1159
Mike Ulwelling 503-624-6148

kevin.davis@natmainco.com
avitha.doss@natmainco.com
steven.dost@natmainco.com

gregg.mcdonald@natmainco.com

js72@svm-solutions.com
mike@svm-solutions.com

Township United Building Services, LLC

Matt Beilstein 503-292-8391

503-292-8391

503-307-4499

mbeil@townshipservices.com
jgeltz@townshipservices.com

joe.corbitt@gapac.com

Rubbermaid Commercial Products

503-708-9867

SCA Tissue North America

Dewey Chaffee 360-314-7626
503-894-3934
503-505-2827

503-309-9349
503-664-6556
503-317-7568
503-317-7568

Duke Johnson
Jason Lester
Steve Taysom
Kelly Tellegen

Walter E. Nelson Co.
Jeff Hughes 503-281-1949
Stan Shelton 503-281-1949

WCP Solutions
Christy Cummins
Mike Dunlevy

503-780-9107
503-228-6561
Kyle Fowler 503-915-8313
Sherry Ruff 503-750-5800

LANDSCAPE DESIGN/BUILD

Crystal Greens Landscape, Inc.
Emily Holland 503-742-0101

503-742-0101
503-742-0101

Pat Murphy
Jason Sutton

jeff.newell@newellco.com

dewey.chaffee@sca.com
anna.dillard@sca.com

jeff.hamlin@scacom

duke.johnson@supplyworks.com
jlester@supplyworks.com
staysom@supplyworks.com
kelly.tellegen@supplyworks.com

jhughes@walterenelson.com
stan@mbsportland.com

cchristy@wcpsolutions.com
dmike@wcpsolutions.com
kfowler@wcpsolutions.com
rsherry@wcpsolutions.com

emily.holland@crystalgreenslandscape.com
pat.murphy@crystalgreenslandscape.com
jason.sutton@crystalgreenslandscape.com
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Dennis’ 7 Dees Landscaping, Inc.
Craig Broberg 503-777-7777 craigb@dennis7dees.com

Dave Snodgrass 503-777-7777 davids@dennis7dees.com

Northwest Landscape Services
Andrew Balderrama 503-486-5154 andrewb@nlswa.com

Frank Corzine 503-486-5154 frankc@nlswa.com
Sarah Haws 503-486-5154 sarahh@nlswa.com

LANDSCAPING SERVICES

BrightView Landscape Services
Joseph Harrison 503-252-9471 joseph.harrison@brightview.com

Crystal Greens Landscape, Inc.
Emily Holland 503-742-0101 emily.holland@crystalgreenslandscape.com

Pat Murphy 503-742-0101 pat.murphy@crystalgreenslandscape.com
Jason Sutton 503-742-0101 jason.sutton@crystalgreenslandscape.com

Dennis’ 7 Dees Landscaping, Inc.
Craig Broberg 503-777-7777 craigb@dennis7dees.com
Dave Snodgrass 503-777-7777 davids@dennis7dees.com

Northwest Landscape Services
Andrew Balderrama 503-486-5154 andrewb@nlswa.com

Frank Corzine 503-486-5154 frankc@nlswa.com
Sarah Haws 503-486-5154 sarahh@nlswa.com

Whirlwind Clean & Green

Maegan Holm 800-800-2936 mholm@wwcgn.com
Matt Weinert 800-800-2936 matt@wwcgn.com
Tim Weinert 800-800-2936 tim@wwcgn.com
Theresa Willey 800-800-2936 twilley@wwcgn.com

LANDSCAPING SERVICES - INTERIOR

Dennis’ 7 Dees Landscaping, Inc.
Craig Broberg 503-777-7777 craigb@dennis7dees.com
Dave Snodgrass 503-777-7777 davids@dennis7dees.com

Foliage Services
Angela Lucente 503-234-3459 sales@foliage-services.com

Carl Mark 503-234-3459 carldmark@foliage-services.com
LIGHTING MAINTENANCE

Christenson Electric
Chip Byes 503-419-3351 chip.byes@christenson.com

ServiceMaster Solutions
Justin Soltani 971-226-1159  js72@svm-solutions.com
Mike Ulwelling 503-624-6148 mike@svm-solutions.com
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MECHANICAL CONTRACTING

Delta Connects
Dale Stone 503-670-6200 dstone@deltaconnects.com
Pam Stone 503-234-0477 pstone@deltaconnects.com

McKinstry
Jim Carrel 206-832-8145  jimcar@mckinstry.com

Mark Finsley 503-278-3948  markfi@mckinstry.com
Tony Galluzzo 503-278-3924  tonyg@mckinstry.com
Brandon Rogers 206-764-1698 brandon@mckinstry.com

MODULAR WALLS

Environments
Pam Armstrong 503-347-7050 pam@environments.com
Katy White 503-347-7050 katyw@environments.com

ODOR CONTROL

Fresh Aire Office Fragrancing
Matt Rinne 503-624-7807 matt@freshairefranchise.com

Ed Winkler 503-624-7807 corporate@freshairefranchise.com

WCP Solutions

Christy Cummins 503-780-9107  cchristy@wcpsolutions.com
Mike Dunlevy 503-228-6561 dmike@wcpsolutions.com
Kyle Fowler 503-915-8313  kfowler@wcpsolutions.com
Sherry Ruff 503-750-5800 rsherry@wcpsolutions.com

OFFICE FRAGRANCING

Fresh Aire Office Fragrancing
Matt Rinne 503-624-7807 matt@freshairefranchise.com

Ed Winkler 503-624-7807 corporate@freshairefranchise.com
OFFICE FURNITURE

Environments
Pam Armstrong 503-347-7050 pam@environments.com
Katy White 503-347-7050 katyw@environments.com

PAINTING

Siegner and Company Commercial Painting Contractors
lan Siegner 503-735-3001 jan@siegnerandcompany.com

Meghan Siegner 503-735-3001 meghan@siegnerandcompany.com

WILLCO

Tyler Carter 503-228-1112  tyler@willcopdx.com
Kat Gifford 503-228-1112 kat@willcopdx.com
Randy Heidebrecht 503-228-1112  randy@willcopdx.com
Primo Williams 503-238-1112  primo@willcopdx.com
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PARKING LOT / ASPHALT MAINTENANCE

Benge Industries
Jeff Benge 503-682-9123 jeff@benge.com

Corey Wilkerson 503-803-1950 corey@bengeindustries.com

Coast Pavement Services

Meredith Frigaard 503-227-4515 meredithf@coastpavementservices.com
Ken VanDomelen 503-227-4515 kenv@coastpavementservices.com

Special Asphalt Products
Gary Cook 503-296-6590 gary@specialasphalt.com

PARKING MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING

ABM Onsite Services

Robert Allen 206-681-8318  robert.allen@abm.com
Andrew Beard 503-331-7933 andrew.beard@abm.com
Teresa Hayes 503-331-7950 thayes@abm.com

Tim Helmboldt 206-267-9577  tim.helmboldt@abm.com
Steve Platt 503-250-1873  steve.platt@abm.com

City Center Parking
Doug Hardesty 503-499-0715  dhardesty@citycenterparking.com

Al Niknabard 503-803-3959  aniknabard@citycenterparking.com
PLUG & PLAY POWER & DATA

Environments
Pam Armstrong 503-347-7050 pam@environments.com
Katy White 503-347-7050 katyw@environments.com

RECYCLING SERVICES

Junk It Store It, LLC

Adam Carroll 503-397-5865 acarroll@junkitstoreit.com
Wayde Elliott 503-397-5865 wayde@junkitstoreit.com

Republic Services
Brie Heinz 503-997-8335 bheinz@republicservices.com

Jim Smith 503-997-8335 james.smith@republicservices.com

Waste Management of Oregon
Trevor Kitchen 503-493-7843  tkitchen@wm.com

Michelle Metzler 503-936-6036 mmetzler@wm.com
Shannon Shipman 503-331-2265 sshipman@wm.com

REFERENGCE
The Blue Book of Building & Construction Network

Rebecca Buitrago 360-513-5344  rbuitrago@mail.thebluebook.com
Jess Riggio 845-222-1698  jriggio@mail.thebluebook.com
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REFUSE REMOVAL

Junk It Store It, LLC

Adam Carroll 503-397-5865  acarroll@junkitstoreit.com
Wayde Elliott 503-397-5865 wayde@junkitstoreit.com

Republic Services
Brie Heinz 503-997-8335 bheinz@republicservices.com

Jim Smith 503-997-8335  james.smith@republicservices.com

Waste Management of Oregon
Trevor Kitchen 503-493-7843  tkitchen@wm.com

Michelle Metzler 503-936-6036 mmetzler@wm.com
Shannon Shipman 503-331-2265 sshipman@wm.com

RESTORATION

HARBRO Emergency Services & Restoration

Melany Gutierrez 503-482-6720 melany.qutierrez@harbro.com
Hannah Hardy 503-432-6931 hannah.hardy@harbro.com
Tim Young 503-729-8453  tim.young@harbro.com

Kennedy Restoration
Barb Casey 503-234-0509 barbc@kennedyres.com
Larry Goldade 503-234-0509 larry@kennedyres.com

Servepro of NW Portland & Servepro of Lake Oswego/West Linn
Matt Korshoj 503-405-0489 mkorshoj@servpronwportland.com
Bill Lindemann 971-258-6131  blindemann@servpronwportland.com

RESTROOM DEODORIZING

Fresh Aire Office Fragrancing
Matt Rinne 503-624-7807 matt@freshairefranchise.com

Ed Winkler 503-624-7807 corporate@freshairefranchise.com

Rubbermaid Commercial Products
503-708-9867 jeff.newell@newellco.com

ROOFING APPLICATIONS

Carlson Roofing Company
Greg Carlson 503-846-1575 greg@carlsonroof.com
Gerald Krum 503-846-1575 gerald@carlsonroof.com

Columbia Roofing & Sheet Metal
Mark Carpenter 503-684-9123  markc@reroofnow.com

Kendall Ekerson 503-684-9123  kendall@reroofnow.com

Fisher Roofing
Bob Bruce 503-519-6677 bob@fisherroof.com

Paul Carpenter 503-625-2586 paul@fisherroof.com
Sheila Furey 503-625-2586  sheila@fisherroof.com
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Snyder
John McPherson 503-620-5252  jmcpherson@snyder-builds.com

Deuvri Pieratt 503-620-5252  dpieratt@snyder-builds.com
Angie Strunk 503-620-5252  astrunk@snyder-builds.com

SECURITY SYSTEMS & SERVICE

AlliedBarton Security Services
Bill Traughber 360-608-1374  bill.traughber@alliedbarton.com

Convergint Technologies, LLC
Chris Contreras 503-228-8522  chris.contreras@convergint.com

Mishell Guidone 503-228-8522  mishell.guidone@convergint.com
Mike Han 503-228-8522 mike.han@convergint.com

Roger Hayworth 503-849-0551  roger.hayworth@convergint.com
Tim Lowndes 503-228-8522 tim.lowndes@convergint.com

Jon Mandoli 503-228-8522  jon.mandoli@convergint.com

Nick McClaugherty 503-228-8522  nick.mcclaugherty@convergint.com
Jeremy McConnell 503-228-8522  jeremy.mcconnel@convergint.com
Willi Olson 503-228-8522  wiliam.olson@convergint.com
Christine Riker 503-228-8522  christine.riker@convergint.com
Shelby Skubic 503-228-8522  shelby.skubic@convergint.com

Cosco Fire Protection
Cory Mango 971-2223-9266 cmango@coscofire.com

Securitas Security Services USA, Inc.
503-279-7426  james.gibbs@securitasinc.com

503-840-4489 todd.pederson@securitasinc.com
Rhonda Pierce 503-289-7426 rhonda.pierce@securitasinc.com

Siemens Building Technologies

Brad Stevens 503-207-1900 brad.stevens@siemens.com
Lindsay Tycer 503-207-1900 lindsay.tycer@siemens.com

SimplexGrinnell
Bryan Adams 503-267-7970  bradams@simplexgrinnell.com

Steve Deuchars 971-330-6614  sdeuchars@simplexgrinnell.com
John Richards 971-282-7777  jorichards@simplexgrinnell.com

Universal Protection Services
503-284-5050 kirk.barnett@universalpro.com
206-795-2825  brian.ditmore@universalpro.com
503-819-1608 joey.harp@universalpro.com
415-748-6262  liz.thomas@universalpro.com
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SPACE PLANNING & DESIGN

GBD Architects, Inc.

Whit Middlecoff 503-224-9656  whit@gbdarchitects.com
Kent Pottebaum 503-224-9656  kent@gbdarchitects.com
Michelle Schulz 503-224-9656 michelles@gbdarchitects.com

Zimmer Gunsul Frasca Architects, LLP
Mark Booth 503-863-2274  mark.booth@zgf.com
Susan Kerns 503-863-2270  sue.kerns@zgf.com

STORMWATER SERVICES

Coast Pavement Services
Meredith Frigaard 503-227-4515 meredithf@coastpavementservices.com
Ken VanDomelen 503-227-4515 kenv@coastpavementservices.com

Whirlwind Clean & Green

Maegan Holm 800-800-2936 mholm@wwcgn.com
Matt Weinert 800-800-2936 matt@wwcgn.com
Tim Weinert 800-800-2936 tim@wwcgn.com
Theresa Willey 800-800-2936 twilley@wwcgn.com

SUSTAINABILITY CONSULTING

Green Building Services, Inc.
i 503-467-4715  elaine@greenbuildingservices.com
503-546-4608 ted@greenbuildingservices.com

Northwest L andscape Services
Andrew Balderrama 503-486-5154 andrewb@nlswa.com

Frank Corzine 503-486-5154 frankc@nlswa.com
Sarah Haws 503-486-5154 sarahh@nlswa.com

Waste Management of Oregon
Trevor Kitchen 503-493-7843  tkitchen@wm.com

Michelle Metzler 503-936-6036 mmetzler@wm.com
Shannon Shipman 503-331-2265 sshipman@wm.com

TELECOMMUNICATIONS

Christenson Electric
Chip Byes 503-419-3351  chip.byes@christenson.com

Comcast
Dean Anderson 971-338-3063 dean anderson@cable.comcast.com
Kristin Baley 503-596-3850  kristin_baley@cable.comcast.com

David Brown 503-572-6716  david brown4@cable.comcast.com
Chris Carey 503-596-3778  chris carey2@cable.comcast.com
Duane Fulps 503-209-8085 duane fulps@cable.comcast.com
Sherry Kroner 503-605-5101  sherry kroner@cable.comcast.com
Ashley Powers 503-596-3842  ashley powers@cable.comcast.com
Lisa Stroud 503-596-3703 lisa_stroud@cable.comcast.com
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UTILITIES

NW Natural
Bruce Dobbs 503-220-2378 bild@nwnatural.com
Gary Heikkinen 503-721-2471  gary.heikkinen@nwnatural.com

PacifiCorp

Cheryl Carter 503-813-5149  cheryl.carter@pacificorp.com
Steve Day 503-813-5550 steve.day@pacificorp.com

Portland General Electric
Theresa Haskins 503-464-8653 theresa.haskins@pgn.com
Patrick White 503-464-8023  patrick.white@pgn.com

WALLCOVERING

Siegner and Gompany Commercial Painting Contractors
lan Siegner 503-735-3001 ian@siegnerandcompany.com
Meghan Siegner 503-735-3001 meghan@siegnerandcompany.com

WINDOW CLEANING

America Cleaning Solutions
Michelle Baker 503-772-1782  michelle@americacleaningsolutions.com

Jose Parra 503-772-1782  jose@americacleaningsolutions.com

Atlas Facilities Maintenance, Inc.
Ed Anderson 503-207-3695 e.anderson@atlasfacilities.com
Morgan Dant 503-290-8482 m.dant@atlasfacilities.com

Millennium Building Services, Inc.

Joe Lukens 503-281-1949 joe@mbsportland.com
Stan Shelton 503-281-1949 stan@mbsportland.com
Bill Sparks 503-281-1949  bill@mbsportland.com

National Maintenance Contractors

Kevin Davis 503-601-3131  kevin.davis@natmainco.com
Avitha Doss 503-601-3131  avitha.doss@natmainco.com
Steven Dost 503-601-3131  steven.dost@natmainco.com
Gregg McDonald 503-601-3131  gregg.mcdonald@natmainco.com

Premier Cleaning Services, LLC
Ken Myers 503-663-6655 ken@premier-serv.com
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